CITY OF YUMA CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 4, 2020 MEETING LOCATION – CITY HALL – 320 SOUTH MAIN STREET CALL TO ORDER – 7:30 P.M.

- 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 2. CORRECTIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
- 3. APPROVAL OF FEBRUARY 4, 2020 AGENDA
- 4. APPROVAL OF JANUARY 21, 2020 MINUTES
- 5. CITIZENS RECOGNITION AND INTRODUCTION/PUBLIC COMMENT
- 6. ACTION ITEMS
 - A. RESOLUTION #8, SERIES OF 2020 (APPOINTING A DIRECTOR AND AN ALTERNATE DIRECTOR TO MEAN BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE) KARMA WELLS.
 - B. RESOLUTION #9, SERIES OF 2020 (APPOINTING A REPRESENTATIVE TO THE MEMBERS' COUNCIL OF THE NEBRASKA MUNICIPAL POWER POOL) KARMA WELLS.
 - C. PUBLIC HEARING ON LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL FOR NELSON INN- LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY, KARMA WELLS.
 - D. RESOLUTION #10, SERIES OF 2020 (SUBMITTING A LODGING TAX BALLOT ISSUE TO THE REGISTERED ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF YUMA AT THE APRIL 7, 2020, REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTION AND SETTING A BALLOT TITLE) – SCOTT MOORE.
 - E. RESOLUTION #11, SERIES OF 2020 (APPROVING THE AIRPORT LAYOUT PLAN AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE AIRPORT MASTER PLAN) SCOTT MOORE.
 - F. APPROVAL OF BILLS KARMA WELLS.
 - G. PURCHASES IN EXCESS OF \$5,000 SCOTT MOORE
- 7. ADDITIONAL BUSINESS
- 8. REPORTS

CITY MANAGER, SCOTT MOORE

CITY CLERK/TREASURER, KARMA WELLS

CHIEF OF POLICE, JERRY THOMPSON

CITY COUNCIL REPORTS

9. ADJOURNMENT